

Media Release

For Immediate Release Media Contact: Liz Morgan, Liz Morgan/PR 904.608.3823 or Liz@LizMorgan/PR.com

TD BANK DONATES \$15,000 TO GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF NORTH FLORIDA AS PART OF ITS JACKSONVILLE EXPANSION CELEBRATION

JACKSONVILLE, FL (October 14, 2022) – Goodwill Industries of North Florida, Inc. recently received a \$15,000 donation from <u>TD Bank</u>, <u>America's Most Convenient Bank</u>[®]. The gift is part of TD Bank's latest expansion in the region with 30,000-square-feet of office space in the Deerwood North office park that houses a new contact center hub.

Goodwill Industries of North Florida's President and CEO David Rey received the generous donation at a ribbon cutting event commemorating TD's ongoing commitment to the area on October 10, 2022.

"TD Bank has been an amazing, long-term partner of ours. I am excited to see their expansion come to life here in Jacksonville, which is a great win for them and for the Jacksonville community," said Rey, noting that City Rescue Mission also received a \$15,000 donation. "TD Bank continues to demonstrate that they are good corporate citizens, providing jobs and giving back to local organizations like ours. This gift will help fund our programs that remove barriers to employment."

TD has steadily expanded its presence in Florida by opening multiple new stores over the past year. The bank also will open a location in the Normandy neighborhood this month.

"TD thrives when the community around us thrives, so we celebrate our growth by giving back to organizations such as Goodwill Industries of North Florida that also are committed to helping Jacksonville succeed now and in the future," said Cindy Stover, Commercial Market President of North Florida, TD Bank. "We're pleased to contribute to the important work Goodwill is doing to open more employment and educational opportunities to local residents."

For more information, please visit <u>www.goodwilljax.org</u>.

###

About Goodwill Industries of North Florida, Inc.

Goodwill Industries of North Florida, Inc. is the area's largest not-for-profit organization specializing in job training and placement services for individuals with barriers to employment. Ninety two cents of every dollar generated is directly invested in our programs and services. For more information please visit <u>www.goodwilljax.org</u>.